## 39230

or

.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

Elsie Marie Mock

the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-

Tract No. 2, LEWIS TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

Except as noted on attached Exhibit A incorporated herein by reference

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$9,000.00 <sup>O</sup> Formewer, X King Nickich X Konsilder a firm Xoomericis, XII X Box X Hoodinges, Xilbonx Dxooper by Xir X Badine Xrix Kox X Hommiseol Nebic II Xir the whole x consideration X indicate x bich). (The sentence between the symbols 0, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 18 day of August , 19.88; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by

order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath Personally appeared . toper 6 August 18 , 1988

ersonally appeared the above named

n

भूत्र प्र

pient to be beidd acknowledged the foregoing instru-voluntary act and deed. MOFFICIAL SEALS Ş Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: / -/5 My commission expires: Elsie Marie Mock

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS

James V. & Gladys E. Parker 1624 Wiard Klamath Falls OR 97603

GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to:

<u>James V. & Gladys E. Parker</u> 1624 Wiard Klamath Falls OR 97603

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIF Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address James V. Parker & Gladys E. Parker 1624 Wiard

Klamath Falls OR 97603

Marie

a

Vol.

Page

STATE OF OREGON, County of	) 55.
, 19	

...who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the

secretary of ..... a corporation,

and that the seal attized to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them setter and instrument was signed and sealed in the said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:

SPACE RESERVED

FOR

RECORDER'S USE

STATE OF OREGON,

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)

and that

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ..... day of ..... ....., 19....., ar in book/reel/volume No...... on page ..... or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No..... Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of

County of .....

County affixed.

NAME Deputy By.....



## EXHIBIT A

- 1. 1988-89 taxes, a lien not yet payable.
- Conditions, Restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of Lewis Tracts.
- Regulations, including levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Enterprise Irrigation District.
- 4. Regulations, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements of the South Suburban Sanitary District, and as per Ordinance No. 29, recorded May 24, 1983 in book M-83 at page 8062 and as per Ordinance No. 30, recorded May 30, 1986 in Book M-86 at page 9346 as per Ordinance No. 31, recorded January 6, 1988 in book M-88 at page 207.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at rec	record at request	of Aspen Title Co.	the <u>30th</u> day		
of	Dec.	A.D. 19 91 at 10:54 o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly	recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,		
01		of Deeds on Page 27092	•		
		Evelyn_Biehn . (	County Clerk		
FEE	\$33.00	By Qaulint	nucleoslary		

	103041 LD IAG NO. -479	- -	DN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DI Vital Recor CERTIFICATE	ds Unit	136-	State Fi	ie Number ATE OF DEATH (Akyd	Con Yest
	Local File Mimber		Avk/10	Last			womber 19	), 1991
	1. DECEDENT'S First NAME Al	den	MOTTIS St Under 1 Year 5c. Under		ACE (City and S	State or Foreign 7.1	July 18, 1	h, Chay, Year J
	4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUM	BER 5a AGE - Last Birthday (Years) 79	Aos. Driys Hours	Mins. Cle	nents, I	,		
	509-05-7304 B WAS DECEDENT EVENT U.S. ARMED FORCEST	HOSPITAL: R Inpatient	ER/Outpatient DOA 2	Ba PLACE OF BLAND	Decedent	shome Li Other (S		TY OF DEATH
DECEDENT	Ob FACILITY NAME (# not	institution, give street and num	ber)	1	-11c		2. SPOUSE (If Manker	math
1	Merle West M	edical Center	106 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUS	YRT	Nover Marrier Divorced (Sp	t, Widowed, ecity)	Ada McDar	
2	Cove sind of work dam Do not use retroit) Photographer		Newspaper		Married	ND NUMBER	Hua Thomas	
3	134 RESIDENCE · STATE	13h. COUNTY	13: CITY, TOWN, ON LOCAT Klamath Falls	3	332 No	orth 10th	18 DECEDENT S ED	DUCATION
4	Oregoli 13e INSIDE CITY 13 LIMITS?		DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN Ity No or Yes - It yes, specify Cube an, Fuerto Rican, etc. No U Y	2 15.1000	Amorican Indian White, etc. (Spr	Elementary	/Secondary (0-12)	Cologo (1-4 or 5+)
5		97601	y:	middle maidd	ite	IN WEODUANT -	NAME and relationship	to doctsased
0	17 FATHER . NAME INS	d mucicile last	18 MOTHER - NAME first	Morris		Ada She	ridan /spc	Juse
PARENTS	THE PLACE DISP	DSITION A Mausoloum	20h PLACE OF DISPOSITION	(Name of cemetory, cro	makoy, o Camiens		Falls, Ore	egon
DISPOSITIO	ON Revial Cremation	Removal from State (Specify)	Eternal Hills			AND ZIP OF FACIL	ITY 1 LIGTO	
7	21a SIGNATURE OF FL	UNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE C	я (Of Licens (Of Licens 53-02)	on   19	45 Main	SC./KIAM	ath Falls,	OR 97601
8	- CIBRIDA	m ( lena	21292 53-02	24.8	EDISTRAR'S SI	INATURE AL A	odu	
9 REGIST	23 DATE FILED (MOO	6, Day, Yow) 7	CON	SENT? 26.1	MAS GIFT MAD	h	<del>v</del>	
			ST FOR ANATOMICAL GIFT CON					
				1. m. 1941		E COMPLETED ON	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo	nth, Day, Yoar, Hour)
10	27 TIME OF DEATH	TO BE COMPLETED BY CER	KAMINER NOTIFIED?		ME OF DEATH	1		PM
11	1930	M Vos KWo ty knowledge, death occurred e(s) and manner stated.	at the time, date, place and	32. On at	the basis of ex the time, date, (Signature)	amination and/or e place and due to th	e cause(s) and man	pinion death occurred ner stated.
CERTI	FIER (Signature)	and manner stated.	- MD			onth, Day, Year)		COUNTY
	THE PATE SKINED (	Month, Day, Year)		33.0	ATE SIGNED (M			
12		12.20.11	ER/MEDICAL EXAMINER (Type	ar Frant)	11- 07		01	
13_	Carol Fo	$11 \cos MD 261$	O Uhrmann Bull		1150-140			
IC 4	HIONS 35 NAME OF ATT	ENDING PRISICIPAL	E MER LINE FOR (a). (b), AND (	)) Do not enter mode	ol dying, ea. Ci	volac or Respiratory	Arrest.	Interval between oner
VA 8C) FRS1 #J.8/E	EDIATE PART . //		prostate, M	1)) Do not anter mode netastatic	, 40 De	ME V II		Interval between onset and death
CA STATE UNDE	NG THE DUE TO, O	R AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	V					Interval between onset and death
caus L	BE LAST	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:				une contribute	38 AUTOPSY 3	9 If YES were findings considered in determining cause of death?
CA	USE OF (C)	IGNIFICANT CONDITIONS -	elated to cause given in PART 1.		37. Did tobacco to the deat	h7	U Yes DX No	U Yes U No U NA
15	R Condition	Control of the second		AIC INJURY	Ves A No	E HOW INJURY OC		
ŧ	40. MANNER OF		DATE OF INJURY 4 1b. THAE OF Morkh, Day, Yoar INJURY	AT WORK /	ł			
1	7 Q Accide		PLACE OF INJURY - At home, fam	M Yes No	4 IL LOCATIO	N (Street and Number	r or Rural Route Numb	er, City or Town, State)
	Suicid		PLACE OF INJURY - Referred building, etc. (Specify)		<u> </u>			
	RESERVED FO	OR REGISTRAR S USE						
								45-2 REV. 59
			REPROBLICATION OF THE	TRESTATIST	CEOCOPY	,	,	A SHOW
OF	REGI	ISTERED AT THE OFFIC	CE OF THE KLAMATH CC	JUNI TREGIOTIA	/	lonna (	2 Val	10
1 Alexandre	1638				N			る「同
A FIGURE ANY		EISSUEDDE	C 2 0 1991	~ <del>~~~</del>		KLAMA	UNTY REGISTRAR	30N
	W sty	E133020						minimum in the
CN 188	E OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF KI	AMATH: SS.					
STATI	E OF OREGON:	CODITI OF M	Ada She				the	30th
	for record at req	uest of	Ada She	o'clock	P_N	1., and dul	y recorded i	n Vol. <u>M91</u>
Filed	Dec.	A.D., 19 _	Deeds	the second se	_ on Pag	e <u>2709</u> 2	t''	
Filed of		of	Deeds	m	n Bieh	m -	County Cle	erk